BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application for certificate to provide alternative local exchange telecommunications service by Direct-Tel, Inc.

DOCKET NO. 971514-TX ORDER NO. PSC-98-0093A-FOF-TX ISSUED: February 16, 1998

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On January 14, 1998, we issued Order No. PSC-98-0093-FOF-TX. The Order granted Direct-Tel, Inc. a certificate to provide Alternative Local Exchange Telecommunications (ALEC) services. Due to a scrivener's error in the Order, however, the certificate number was incorrectly listed as 5282. Therefore, Order No. PSC-98-0093-FOF-TX is amended to correctly reflect that Direct-Tel Inc. is the holder of ALEC Certificate No. 5316.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-98-0093-FOF-TX is hereby amended to reflect that Direct-Tel Inc. is the holder of Alternative Local Exchange Telecommunications Certificate No. 5316. It is further

ORDERED that this Order and Order No. PSC-98-0093-FOF-TX, collectively, shall serve as this entity's certificate. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-98-0093-FOF-TX is reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this 16th day of February, 1998.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director

Division of Records and Reporting

(SEAL)

KMP

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

02273 FEB 16 8

FPSC- RECORDS/REPORTING